
CPB TUESDAY SEMINAR SERIES – WINTER QUARTER 2024 
When:  Tuesdays, 4:10 - 5:30PM 
Where:  1022 Green Hall  
Most current schedule is available here:  https://cpb.ucdavis.edu/cpb-tuesday-seminar  
PBG 290 – CRN 35962 
Schedule as of February 23, 2024 
 
 
 
JANUARY 9, 2024:  BEN SONNENBERG - CPB Postdoctoral Fellowship Search Candidate 
PhD Candidate, Graduate Assistant, University of Nevada-Reno 
Title:  Causes and consequences of individual variation in spatial cognition of a wild food-caching bird 
Hosts:  Kate Laskowski, klaskowski@ucdavis.edu, Jonathan Eisen, jaeisen@ucdavis.edu, Gail Patricelli, 
gpatricelli@ucdavis.edu, Tom Hahn, tphahn@ucdvis.edu    
 
JANUARY 16, 2024:  TERESA PEGAN - CPB Postdoctoral Fellowship Search Candidate 
Postdoctoral Fellow, University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 
Title:  Using comparative population genomics to reveal evolutionary consequences of seasonal migration in birds 
Hosts:  Graham Coop, gmcoop@ucdavis.edu, Rachael Bay, rbay@ucdavis.edu, Kate Laskowski, klaskowski@ucdavis.edu   
 
JANUARY 23, 2024:  JULIA HARENČÁR - CPB Postdoctoral Fellowship Search Candidate 
Ph.D. candidate (Researcher, Instructor, Teaching Assistant), University of California-Santa Cruz 
Title:  Combining ecology and genetics to understand the evolutionary outcomes of hybridization 
Hosts:  Jeff Ross-Ibarra, rossibarra@ucdavis.edu, Jenny Gremer, jrgremer@ucdavis.edu, Jen Funk, funk@ucdavis.edu   
 
JANUARY 30, 2024:  CPB POSTDOC SEARCH FACULTY MEETING 
Hosts:  Graham Coop, gmcoop@ucdavis.edu, Jenny Gremer, jrgremer@ucdavis.edu   
 
FEBRUARY 6, 2024:  NICK PEOPLES  (QE SEMINAR)   
Graduate Student, Wainwright Lab, UC Davis 
Title:  The impacts of tooth complexity on diversification in cichlid fishes 
Host:  Peter Wainwright, pcwainwright@ucdavis.edu  
 
FEBRUARY 13, 2024:  LAURIE BALSTAD  (QE SEMINAR)   
Graduate Student, Baskett Lab, UC Davis 
Title:  Understanding and responding to fisheries and aquaculture diseases 
Host:  Marissa Baskett, mlbaskett@ucdavis.edu       
 
FEBRUARY 20, 2024:  BRANDIE QUARLES CHIDYAGWAI   
Postdoc, Gremer Lab, UC Davis 
Title:  Demographic consequences of dispersal through space and time 
Host:  Jenny Gremer, jrgremer@ucdavis.edu   
 
FEBRUARY 27, 2024:  PBG GRADUATE ADMISSIONS FACULTY MEETING – Room 2342 Storer Hall   
Hosts:  Sebastian Schreiber, sschreiber@ucdavis.edu, Rachael Bay, rbay@ucdavis.edu   
 
MARCH 5, 2024:  KALEIGH FISHER 
Postdoc, Ramirez Lab, UC Davis 
Title:  Bumble bees and their chemical world 
Host:  Santiago Ramirez, sanram@ucdavis.edu    
 
MARCH 12, 2024:  CARL BOETTIGER 
Professor, UC Berkeley 
Title:  Will algorithms save the planet and will we regret it when they do? 
Host:  Laurie Balstad, lbalstad@ucdavis.edu   
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